

MEDIA CONTACT: David Zook Cache County Executive 435-890-9239 david.zook@cachecounty.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
October 30, 2023
PRESS RELEASE

\$7 MILLION APPROVED FOR CACHE VALLEY ROAD PROJECTS

LOGAN, UTAH - The Cache County Council of Governments (COG) has recommended six road projects to receive \$7 million in road funds. The projects include:

Community	Project	Funding Recommendation
Logan	1000 North; 50 East to 200 West Improvements	\$1,500,000
Nibley	1200 West Phases 3 & 4 Funding Shortfall	\$496,338
North Logan	600 East - 2200 North to 2400 North	\$300,000
Hyde Park	700 East (AKA 1200 East) Gap Road Construction	\$3,086,000
Nibley	1200 West Phase 5	\$706,252
Richmond	400 West / 150 North Roadway Improvements	\$896,498

"Cache County is growing and it's vital that we fund infrastructure to keep up with that growth," said Cache County Executive David Zook, who serves on the COG. "I appreciate the efforts of our cities in helping us to address our transportation needs."

The COG recommendations received final approval from the Cache County Council at the County Council meeting on October 24, 2023. The Cache County Council of Governments (COG) includes the mayors from all 19 incorporated cities in Cache County and the Cache County Executive as voting members. The COG was formally organized in 2009 to participate in the voter approved local road option sales tax.

For more information, please visit https://cachempo.org/committees-boards/cog/2023-council-of-governments-cog/ where you will find digital copies of each project's application along with plans and project presentations.

###